CORONATION PARK STUD

BREEDING CHAMPION QUALITY RIDING HORSES FOR ALL DISIPLINES

POSTAL / RESIDENCE MOUNT VINCENT RD MOUNT VINCENT 2323 AUSTRALIA PHONE 0249 380295 FAX 0249 380295 mobile 0417 380295 overseas 61249380295

ABN # 95271688211

Frozen semen contract;

CORONATION PARK STUD as agent for TEMPTATION FARMS

This contract certifies thatherein referred to as mare owner,has engaged in one stallion service/ frozen semen breeding to the AmQHA stallionKid Coolsified for the 201Southern Hemisphere breeding season.

The frozen semen stallion breeding fee for the aforementioned stallion is USD \$.

The services are being p	rovided to the follow	ing:	
Mare;	Reg.	0	Breed;
Veterinary practice;			
Veterinarian engaged t	o use FROZEN SEN	MEN;	
Address;			
Contact phone;	email;	mobile;	

Conditions of frozen semen – foreign imported

Using the American Quarter Horse Association (AQHA) rule 209 titled Artificial Insemination, Cooled Transported Semen and Frozen Semen.

 Upon return of this contract, mare owner must furnish stallion owner/station to Coronation Park Stud with a copy of the mare's Certificate of Registration.
 The stallion breeding fee is USD \$ – plus shipping charges

All fees must be paid to the stallion owner Temptation Farms before semen is shipped.

Payment in US Dollars to TEMPTATION FARMS nominated account. All bank charges/transfer fees are to be paid by the mare owner. Contact TEMPTATIONS FARMS for Bank name and payment instructions is

temptationfarm@aol.com

3. TEMPTATION FARMS/ Coronation Park Stud ACTING AS AGENT is not responsible for untimely delivery or condition of the frozen semen, as we have no control of the shipment after it leaves our custody.

4. Each mare being bred with frozen semen will be allotted a total of four (4) doses of semen for the breeding season. The semen will be distributed as 2 doses first cycle then limited to one breeding dose through 3 cycles only. The mare owner is only entitled to the amount of semen necessary to have their mare concieve they do not own all four doses.

5. The semen will be stored at ALL STATE AG SERVICES.

After execution of this contract with TEMPTATION FARM / Coronation Park Stud, the mare owner will contact ALL STATE AG SERVICES for their schedule and fees with regards to any stored semen. I.e. once you purchase the breeding it is your responsibility to house it, either at ALL STATE AG SERVICES or your preferred facility.

6. A LIVE FOAL GUARANTEE will apply for the next year's breeding season ONLY. (The term "live foal" means that the foal resulting foal from the breeding stands alone, nurses and lives for twenty-four (24) hours). The "live foal guarantee" will be void if mare owner does not notify the stallion agent within 48 hours after the time of foaling that the mare did not produce a live foal. A non-refundable rebreed fee of \$500 will be assessed on all return breedings.

7. Mare owner is responsible for completing and sending to AQHA or APHA the paperwork upon receipt of the frozen semen and is responsible for blood typing or DNA testing their mare and foal as per AQHA rule #209 or APHA rule RG-165. Mare owner must send the insemination reports to TEMPTATION FARMS and Coronation Park Stud and must notify the ranches of the mare's pregnancy By the stallion to be on the breeding report.

8. Neither TEMPTATION FARMS /CORONATION PARK STUD nor any of its officers or employees shall be liable for damages as a result of damage to the semen or as a result of a mare failing to settle/concieve. TEMPTATION FARMS / Coronation Park Stud's sole liability under this contract is a rebreed on only the following year if a live foal is not attained.

9. This contract is governed by the laws of the State of NEW SOUTH WALES.
10. When the above named mare owner signs and returns this contract to TEMPTATION FARMS/ Coronation Park Stud, it will then be a binding contract on both parties, subject to the above terms and conditions. This contract is not valid unless completed in full. It may not be altered or amended, except by a written mutual consent of the parties herein.

Date: Mare Owner: Phone: Address: Signature mare owner: Witness; Date: Signature as an agent of TEMPTATION FARMS/ Coronation Park Stud;